
Supplemental	
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  Table	
  4	
  Associations	
  between	
  perinatal	
  variables	
  and	
  self-­‐reported	
  pain	
  in	
  the	
  VLBW	
  group.	
  	
  

	
  

	
  
Moderate	
  to	
  very	
  severe	
  pain	
  

In	
  the	
  past	
  four	
  weeks	
   	
   Chronic	
  pain*	
  

	
  
	
  

n	
   OR	
  (95%	
  CI)	
   P	
  value†	
  	
  	
  	
  
	
  

n	
   OR	
  (95%	
  CI)	
   P	
  value†	
  

Days	
  admitted	
  to	
  the	
  NICU	
   	
   60	
   1.0	
  	
   (1.0,	
  1.0)	
   0.500	
   	
   60	
   1.0	
  	
   (1.0,	
  1.0)	
   0.592	
  
Days	
  on	
  ventilator	
  	
   	
   61	
   1.0	
  	
   (1.0,	
  1.1)	
   0.628	
  	
  	
   	
   61	
   1.0	
  	
   (0.9,	
  1.1)	
   0.475	
  
Days	
  with	
  supplemental	
  O2	
   	
   60	
   1.0	
  	
   (1.0,	
  1.0)	
   0.668	
   	
   60	
   1.0	
   (1.0,	
  1.0)	
   0.637	
  
1-­‐minute	
  Apgar	
  score	
  	
   	
   60	
   1.0	
  	
   (0.8,	
  1.3)	
   0.959	
   	
   60	
   1.0	
  	
   (0.7,	
  1.4)	
   0.875	
  	
  	
  
5-­‐minute	
  Apgar	
  score	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   	
   60	
   1.1	
  	
   (0.8,	
  1.5)	
   0.769	
   	
   60	
   1.2	
  	
   (0.7,	
  1.8)	
   0.549	
  	
  

*	
  Pain	
  lasting	
  for	
  more	
  than	
  six	
  months	
  and	
  being	
  moderate,	
  severe,	
  or	
  very	
  severe	
  during	
  the	
  past	
  four	
  weeks.	
  
†	
  All	
  perinatal	
  variables	
  were	
  analyzed	
  continuously.	
  	
  
VLBW:	
  Very	
  low	
  birth	
  weight	
  (Birth	
  weight	
  ≤1500	
  grams).	
  
	
  

	
  

	
  

	
  


