Supplemental Digital Content, Table 4 Associations between perinatal variables and self-reported pain in the VLBW group.

	Moderate to very severe pain In the past four weeks				Chronic pain*			
	n	OR (95% CI)		P value†	n	OR (95% CI)		P value†
Days admitted to the NICU	60	1.0	(1.0, 1.0)	0.500	60	1.0	(1.0, 1.0)	0.592
Days on ventilator	61	1.0	(1.0, 1.1)	0.628	61	1.0	(0.9, 1.1)	0.475
Days with supplemental O2	60	1.0	(1.0, 1.0)	0.668	60	1.0	(1.0, 1.0)	0.637
1-minute Apgar score	60	1.0	(0.8, 1.3)	0.959	60	1.0	(0.7, 1.4)	0.875
5-minute Apgar score	60	1.1	(0.8, 1.5)	0.769	60	1.2	(0.7, 1.8)	0.549

<sup>\*</sup> Pain lasting for more than six months and being moderate, severe, or very severe during the past four weeks.

VLBW: Very low birth weight (Birth weight ≤1500 grams).

<sup>†</sup> All perinatal variables were analyzed continuously.